## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R89**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING OF PUBLIC PURPOSE BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND DAS GREENHAUS

**WHEREAS**, the City by authority of its general governmental powers reserved to it under the Texas Constitution, has provided certain public funds for the accomplishment of a public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has found and determined that the programs, services, missions and functions of Das GreenHaus accomplish a valuable and important public purpose for the citizens of Boerne; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has found and determined that the valuable and important public purpose provided by Das GreenHaus far exceed the amount of funding provided by the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to enter into and manage a shared services agreement with Das GreenHaus for funding for public purpose;

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a shared services agreement between the City of Boerne and Das GreenHaus for funding for public purpose in the amount of \$50,000.00.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on this the \_\_\_\_ day of November, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Secretary